63
Hydraulikzylinder | Hydraulic cylinder
Anwendung
Umlaufende Hydraulikzylinder der Bauart OHLK..-1 sowie OHL..-1
dienen hauptsächlich zum Betätigen von SK und HSK-Spannsätzen.
Entsprechend den jeweiligen Anforderungen sind alle Varianten der
Kühlschmiermittel- und Druckluftführung mit einem einzigen Gerät
möglich. Die Steuerung ist im Schaltplan T 1345 dargestellt.

Die minimale Filterfeinheit für das Kühlschmiermittel beträgt
0,060 mm.
Ordering example
OHLK 13-1
Option
Stroke control device for 3 sensors
Delivery scope
Hydraulic cylinder as per data sheet
Accessories
Inductive proximity switch INSA-11KL
Fastening screws
Protection hood SHA ..-1
Connection elements upon presentation of spindle and machine
drawings on request.
Oil regulation
Ensure that the oil drain pressure does not exceed max. 0.2 bar.
Avoid restricting elements such as check valves, return filters etc.
in the leak oil line.
Also ensure that the temperature of the backflowing oil does not
exceed 70°C due to the risk of ageing; otherwise, provide a larger
oil reservoir or an oil cooler.
nmax = 4000 rpm 	 HLP46 - DIN 51524
	 HLP32 - DIN 51524
nmax > 4000 rpm 	 HLP32 - DIN 51524
Filter regulation
Ensure that a pressure filter is fitted between the pump and
the solenoid valve (filter fineness 0.010 mm absolute, filtering
coefficient 0.75).
The minimum filter fineness for the coolant lubricant is 0.060 mm.
Schutzhaube | Protection hood
Schutzhaube SHA | Protection Hood SHA
T 1297/1
66
OHL …-1
Hydraulikzylinder | Hydraulic cylinder
Typ | Type SSK... HK/HKR HSH CAPTO
OHL 13-1 30 - 40 30 - 60 38
OHL 25-1 40 - 50 75 48 C4
OHL 35-1 50 60 C5
OHL 70-1 60 75 - 95 C6 - C8
Typ |
Type A B D E G R S T a cmax cmin dmax dmin e f k m
FZ max
kN
FH
kN
FD max
kN
AK
cm2
VK
dm2
pZ max
bar
pD max
bar
nmax
min-1 Q
OHL 13-1 85 46 75 60 M 6x75 M 16x1,5 16,2 30 73 4 -7 185 174 11 28 6 4,9 13 0,141 23 25,1 0,028 60 105 15000 1,0
OHL 25-1 104 46 92 60 M 6x80 M 26x1,5 26,2 32 77 27 15 190 178 12 32 9 6,5 26 0,268 43 42,2 0,050 65 105 12500 1,6
OHL 35-1 120 56 105 70 M 8x80 M 26x1,5 26,2 32 79 27 15 192 180 12 32 9 8,2 35 0,268 57 55,5 0,065 65 105 12500 1,6
OHL 70-1 165 100 148 115 M 10x90 M 30x1,5 30,2 40 88 18 2 202 186 16 32 12 14,3 75 0,326 100 120,0 0,190 70 95 10000 1,6
Technische Daten | Technical data
Änderungen vorbehalten | For modifications all rights reserved T 1266/2
Zuordnung Spannsatzgrößen | Arrangement to gripper sizes
67
Änderungen vorbehalten | For modifications all rights reserved T 1267/2
Hydraulikzylinder | Hydraulic cylinder
OHLK…-1
Typ | Type SSK... HK/HKR HSH CAPTO
OHLK 13-1 30 - 40 30 - 60 38
OHLK 25-1 40 - 50 75 48 C4
OHLK 35-1 50 60 C5